
 

WCRP Region 4 - Asia and Oceania - Regional Focal Points 
 
Eastern Asia 
 

Name Organization Country Email Address  

Fangli Qiao (Lead) First Institute of Oceanography, 
Ministry of Natural Resources 

China qiaofl@fio.org.cn 

Hyungjun Kim (Lead) 

 
Korea Advanced Institute of 
Science and Technology 
(KAIST) and University of 
Tokyo, Japan 

Korea, 
Japan 

hyungjun.kim@kaist.ac.kr 
hjkim@iis.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

B.J. Sohn Seoul National University Korea sohn@snu.ac.kr 

Qingyun Duan Hohai University China qyduan@hhu.edu.cn 

Seok-Woo Son Seoul National University Korea seokwooson@snu.ac.kr 

 
Support from WCRP Joint Scientific Committee and Core Activities 
Masahide Kimoto, JSC, kimoto@aori.u-tokyo.ac.jp 
Huijun Wang, JSC, wanghj@mail.iap.ac.cn 
 
Logistic Support 
International CLIVAR Project Office, icpo@clivar.org 
S2S International Coordination Office, hyungjin@apcc21.org 
 

 
Oceania 
 

Name Organization Country Email Address  

Ben Galton-Fenzi  Australian Antarctic Division Australia ben.galtonfenzi@gmail.com 

Julie Arblaster Monash University Australia Julie.Arblaster@monash.edu 

Lauren Vargo University of Wellington NZ lauren.vargo@vuw.ac.nz 

 
Support from WCRP Joint Scientific Committee and Core Activities 
Helen Cleugh, JSC Vice-chair, helen.cleugh@csiro.au 
Lisa Alexander, JSC, l.alexander@unsw.edu.au 
 
Logistic Support 
WCRP Secretariat, wcrp@wmo.int 
 

 
 
 



 

 
 
Southeastern Asia 
 

Name Organization Country Email Address  

Fredolin Tangang 
(Lead) 

The National University of 
Malaysia 

Malaysia tangang@ukm.edu.my 

Anastasia RTD 
Kuswardani  

Ministry of Marine Affairs 
and Fisheries 

Indonesia anastasia.tisiana@gmail.com 
 

Kendra Gotangco 
Gonzales 

Ateneo De Manila 
University 

Phillippines 
 

kgotangco@ateneo.edu 

 
Support from WCRP Joint Scientific Committee and Core Activities 
 
Logistic Support 
WCRP Secretariat, wcrp@wmo.int 
 

 
Southern Asia 
 

Name Organization Country Email Address  

A. P. Dimri Jawaharlal Nehru University India apdimri@hotmail.com 

Mandira Singh 
Shrestha 

International Centre for 
Integrated Mountain 
Development 

Nepal mandira.shrestha@icimod.org 

Muhammad Amjad Ministry of Climate Change Pakistan callamjad@gmail.com 

Roxy Mathew Koll Indian Institute of Tropical 
Meteorology (IITM) 

India roxy@tropmet.res.in                                     
rocksea@gmail.com 

 
Support from WCRP Joint Scientific Committee and Core Activities 
Krishnan Raghavan, JSC, krish@tropmet.res.in 
 
Logistic Support 
International CLIVAR Monsoon Project Office, susmitha@tropmet.res.in 
 

 
Overall support from WCRP Secretariat and International Offices 
International CLIVAR Project Office, icpo@clivar.org 
International CLIVAR Monsoon Project Office, susmitha@tropmet.res.in 
SPARC International Project Office, sparc-office@dlr.de 
S2S International Coordination Office, hyungjin@apcc21.org 
WCRP Coordination Office for Regional Activities (CORA), cora@wcrp-climate.org 
WCRP Secretariat, wcrp@wmo.int 


